# EXHIBIT B

## Case 1:19-cv-03776-TSC Document 1-2 Filed 12/19/19 Page 2 of 4



Robin Thurston <rthurston@democracyforward.org>

#### Fwd: Acknowledgment

1 message

FOIA Requests <foia@democracyforward.org>

Fri, Nov 15, 2019 at 10:33 AM

To: Robin Thurston <rthurston@democracyforward.org>, Cory Hansen <coryhansen@democracyforward.org>

FYI - Acknowledgement for the U and T applications FOIA request.

----- Forwarded message -----

From: Dodson, Aretha A. - SOL <Dodson.Aretha.A@dol.gov>

Date: Thu, Nov 14, 2019 at 4:15 PM

Subject: Acknowledgment

To: FOIA Requests <foia@democracyforward.org>

Cc: Oliver, Ramona - SOL <Oliver.Ramona@dol.gov>, Coleman, Genise E - WHD <Coleman.Genise@dol.gov>, Royster, ReNay - WHD <Royster.ReNay.L@dol.gov>

Good Day:

Your request has been assigned to the Wage and Hour Division (WHD) with tracking number 885246. When they begin processing it, you will be able to track its progress at <a href="https://www.dol.gov/foia">www.dol.gov/foia</a>. If you need to contact them about it for any reason please submit your inquiry through <a href="https://www.dol.gov/foia">wHD-FOIA@dol.gov</a> or phone 202-693-1004. In addition, it would be helpful to include the tracking number in the Subject line of any submission to the agency or to have it available at the time of a call.

Have a wonderful day!

Best,

### Aretha Dodson

#### **Government Information Specialist**

U. S. Department of Labor Office of the Solicitor

Office of Information Services-Management & Administrative Legal Services

200 Constitution Avenue, NW

**Suite N-2420** 

Washington, DC 2021

Direct Line: (202) 693-5397

Fax: (202) 693-5389

Email: dodson.aretha.a@dol.gov



1 of 3 12/10/2019, 11:48 AM

# Case 1:19-cv-03776-TSC Document 1-2 Filed 12/19/19 Page 3 of 4

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Notify sender if this email was received in error.

|   | rom: FOIA Requests <toia@democracyforward.org><br/>Sent: Thursday, November 14, 2019 12:58 PM</toia@democracyforward.org>   |
|---|---|
|   | o: FOIARequests <foiarequests@dol.gov></foiarequests@dol.gov>   |
| S | subject: Re: Additional Information Needed  |
|   |   |
|   | Dear Ms. Dodson,  |
|   |   |
|   | hank you for reaching out. Our mailing address is P.O. Box 34553, Washington, DC 20043; and our phone number is 202-448-9090. If you have any further questions, slease feel to contact us via this email.  |
|   |   |
| Е | Best,   |
|   |   |
| С | Democracy Forward Foundation  |
|   |   |
| C | On Thu, Nov 14, 2019 at 10:08 AM FOIARequests <foiarequests@dol.gov> wrote:</foiarequests@dol.gov>  |
|   | Hello,  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   | Please, provide us with your mailing address and phone number to create a record of your request for processing and tracking purposes. Please respond only through foiarequests@dol.gov or fax your response to 202-693-5389.   |
|   | the second control of |
|   |   |
|   | Have a wonderful day!   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   | Best,   |
|   |   |

## Aretha Dodson

#### **Government Information Specialist**

U. S. Department of Labor Office of the Solicitor

Office of Information Services-Management & Administrative Legal Services

200 Constitution Avenue, NW

**Suite N-2420** 

Washington, DC 2021

Direct Line: (202) 693-5397

Fax: (202) 693-5389

Email: dodson.aretha.a@dol.gov

cid:image 003.png@01D16F0C.E43E8BD0

2 of 3

# Case 1:19-cv-03776-TSC Document 1-2 Filed 12/19/19 Page 4 of 4

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Notify sender if this email was received in error.

From: FOIA Requests <foia@democracyforward.org>
Sent: Wednesday, November 13, 2019 4:46 PM
To: FOIARequests <FOIARequests@dol.gov>
Subject: FOIA Request

Dear FOIA Officer,

Please see attached a FOIA request regarding U and T visa applications. Please note that the attached PDF includes hyperlinks for additional context.

If you have any questions, please respond to this email.

Thank you,

**Democracy Forward Foundation** 

3 of 3